United Nations ECE/EX/2024/L.3



Economic and Social Council

Distr.: Limited 25 January 2024

English

Original: English, French

and Russian

Economic Commission for Europe

Executive Committee

132nd meeting

Geneva, 13 February 2024
Item 5(b) of the provisional agenda
Matters relating to the United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation
and Electronic Business (CEFACT-ONU): decisions on matters relating to
the United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation and Electronic Business (UN/CEFACT)

Decisions relating to the United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation and Electronic Business

Background

- 1. At its twenty-ninth session (Geneva, 9–10 November 2023), the United Nations Centre for Trade Facilitation and Electronic Business (UN/CEFACT) Plenary adopted the Programme of Work of the United Nations Code for Trade and Transport Locations (UN/LOCODE) Advisory Group, as contained in document (ECE/TRADE/C/CEFACT/2023/23), and decided to extend its mandate for the period 2024–2025. (Plenary decision 23-20).
- 2. The Executive Committee is invited to approve the above decision.

Draft Decision

3. The Executive Committee hereby approves the Programme of Work of the United Nations Code for Trade and Transport Locations (UN/LOCODE) Advisory Group, as contained in document (ECE/TRADE/C/CEFACT/2023/23), as well as the extension of its mandate for the period 2024–2025.

